Save this manual for future reference.
For more information, visit www.desatech.com
SAVE THIS BOOK
This book is valuable. In addition to instructing you
on how to install and maintain your appliance, it also
contains information that will enable you to obtain re-
placement parts or accessory items when needed. Keep
it with your other important papers.

Open Position
Closed Position
Figure 32 - Outside Air Kit Lever
Technical Service
You may have further questions about installation,
operation, or troubleshooting. If so, contact DESA’s
Technical Service Department at 1-866-672-6040.
When calling please have your model and serial
numbers of your heater ready.
You can also visit DESA’s technical services web
site at www.desatech.com.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
www.desatech.com112435-01M 25
Replacement and Accessory Parts
Bi-Fold Glass Masonry Door
BDM36E - 36" Ebony
BDM36G - 36" Pewter
BDM36C - 36" Oiled Bronze
BDM42E - 42" Ebony
BDM42G - 42" Pewter
BDM42C - 42" Oiled Bronze
BDM50E - 50" Ebony
BDM50G - 50" Pewter
BDM50C - 50" Oiled Bronze
BDMO36E - 36" Ebony
BDMO36G - 36" Pewter
BDMO36C - 36" Oiled Bronze
BDMO42E - 42" Ebony
BDMO42G - 42" Pewter
BDMO42C - 42" Oiled Bronze
BDMO50E - 50" Ebony
BDMO50G - 50" Pewter
BDMO50C - 50" Oiled Bronze
Double Wall Pipe - 12-12DM,
18-12DM, 24-12DM, 36-12DM, 48-12DM,
12-12HT, 18-12HT, 24-12HT, 36-12HT and
48-12HT